Advanced Industrial Cat. NB1/ Cat. M1
Wireless I/O Module
Introduction
NB-IoT and LTE Cat M1 are new wireless technologies included in the 5G evolution of
cellular technology standards defined by the 3rd Generation Partnership Project (3GPP).
NB-IoT and LTE Cat M1 feature low power consumption and utilize LTE networks based
on licensed spectrum bands. These technologies are optimized for connectivity to
machines, assets and sensors in order to enable IoT applications such as smart cities,

• Keep/Discard Counter Value when Power-o f f
• Supports Inverted DI Status
Ordering Information
Advanced Industrial Cat. NB1/Cat. M1 Module
• WISE-4671-UA Advanced Industrial Cat. NB1/ Cat. M1 Wireless
Module
WISE-S600 IP65 I/O Module with M12 Connectors
• WISE-S614-A 4AI/4DI
• WISE-S615-A 4RTD
• WISE-S617-A 2AI/2DI/1DO/1RS-485 w/ 2ch 12VDC power output
 WISE-S672-A 6DI/1RS-485/1RS-485 or RS-232
WISE-S600T I/O Module with Terminal Block
• WISE-S614T-A 4AI/4DI
• WISE-S617T-A 2AI/2D I/1D O/ 1R S -485 w/ 2ch 12VDC power output
Accessories
 1654011516-01 M12, A-code, 8 Pin, Male
 1655005903-01 M12, A-code, 4 Pin, Femal e
• 1700028162-01 M12, A-code, 4 pin, Female with 1M cable
• 1700028163-01 M12, A-code, 8 Pin, Male with 1M cable
• PWR-242-AE DIN Rail Power Supply (2.1A Output Current)
• PWR-243-AE Panel Mount Power Supply (3A Output Current)
• PWR-244-AE Panel Mount Power Supply (4.2A Output Current)
Pin Assignment
   Model Name
Pin Number M12 Cable WISE-S614 WISE-S615 WISE-S617 WISE-S672
P/N
4Pin :
1700028162-01
8Pin :
1700028163-01
WISE-S614-A
WISE-S615-A
WISE-S617 -A
WISE-S672-A
A
1 White DI0 RTD2+ AI0+ DI0
2 Brown DI1 RTD2- AI0- DI1